
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1059

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/2/2020

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Custodial Services for Parks and Sports Field Facilities
for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This contract provides City of Mesa parks and sports field patrons safe, clean and sanitary restroom
facilities that are free from trash and debris, and are sufficiently stocked with soap and paper goods at
the City’s 32 parks and sports field facilities.  Due to COVID-19, Carnation Building Services needed
to increase their starting pay scale, in order to retain employees in this environment.  An assessment
will be made on whether to move forward with year 3 of the contract or to cancel and rebid.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Carnation Building Service, Inc., by $85,403.14 for Year 2, from $262,283.60 to
$347,686.74 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer
Price Index.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Custodial Services for Parks and Sports Field Facilities
for the Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This contract provides City of Mesa parks and sports field patrons safe, clean and sanitary restroom
facilities that are free from trash and debris, and are sufficiently stocked with soap and paper goods
at the City’s 32 parks and sports field facilities.  Due to COVID-19, Carnation Building Services
needed to increase their starting pay scale, in order to retain employees in this environment.  An
assessment will be made on whether to move forward with year 3 of the contract or to cancel and
rebid.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Carnation Building Service, Inc., by $85,403.14 for Year 2, from $262,283.60 to
$347,686.74 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer
Price Index.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

